FORM PTO-1595 T20808.P01	2001  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):  LAFARGE  J-9-7  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  X Other  FRANCE  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	Ss of receiving party(ies)  Name: SPINNA ALUMINATES  Internal Address: Street Address: 114 bis, rue Michel Ange, 75016 Paris, France  City: State: ZIP: Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: June 15, 2001	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or trademark registration number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers att</li> </ul>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _1_
Name: Neil F. Greenblum  Internal Address: T20808	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$ 40.00
Street Address:GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C	8. Deposit account number:    19-0089     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
Total number of pages including cover  Total number of pages including cover  Mail documents to be recorded we have the commissioner for	ad correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  7/9/01  Date  Signature  sheet, attachments and document: 2  with required cover sheet information to: or Trademarks, Box Assignments Arlington, VA 22202-3513

TRADEMARK REEL: 002328 FRAME: 0704 T20808,A01 Reg. No. 1,006,543

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LAFARGE, a France corporation, with its principal place of business at 61, Rue des Belles Feuilles, 75116 Paris, France ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark "FONDU" ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods: Cement;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal Registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-mentioned goods, Registration No. 1,006,543, registered on March 11, 1975; and

WHEREAS, SPINNA ALUMINATES, a France corporation, with its principal place of business at 114 bis, rue Michel Ange, 75016 Paris, France ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the above-mentioned Registration;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the above-mentioned trademark Registration therefor, and all of Assignor's rights therein, nunc pro tunc, effective as of January 22, 2001.

LAFARGE

By: Acrothe

Name: Andri filler Thirks

Title: U.P Lagol Affair

Date: fue 15th 2001

Date effective as of: January 22, 2001.

RECORDED: 07/09/2001